
2014 Philadelphia Youth Regatta
Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 27a: Boys Novice Quad - started rowing after May 1 Final @ 09:00 AM
1st 3 River Rowing

(J.Humphrey, D.Fowler, T.Hoehmann, T.Lattanzio)
03:43.06   03:43.06   00:03:43.06  

2nd 2 Crescent
(J.Junod, E.Meadows, J.Amsterdam, B.Ernst)

03:46.74 1.6% 00:03.68 03:46.74   00:03:43.06 00:00:03.68

3rd 5 Rivanna
(D.Melancon, C.Riegle, E.Riegle, L.Rickard)

03:52.86 4.4% 00:06.12 03:52.86   00:03:43.06 00:00:09.80

4th 4 Undine
(E.Hasan, W.Rhodes, A.Ciardi, T.Scheuritzel)

03:55.40 5.5% 00:02.54 03:55.40   00:03:43.06 00:00:12.34

Race 31a: Girls Under 14 Eight Final @ 09:05 AM
1st 4 Niskayuna

(T.Ellis, K.Ellis, H.Meade, E.Meade, K.LeGere,
M.Mizbani, L.Hoole, G.Smith, [L.Jie])

03:47.00   03:47.00   00:03:47.00  

2nd 3 Baltimore
(G.McDaniel, C.Davis, J.Hammett, A.Hinton, M.Hinton,
A.Wilson, N.Moore, [T.Whalen])

04:04.56 7.7% 00:17.56 04:04.56   00:03:47.00 00:00:17.56

3rd 5 RNY - Queens 04:28.03 18.1% 00:23.47 04:28.03   00:03:47.00 00:00:41.03
4th 2 RNY - Manhattan

(A.Muratovic, C.Bruno, A.Chapman, M.Andrades,
C.Gutierrez, D.Portes, G.Bosley, P.Balcacer, [F.Salas])

04:42.15 24.3% 00:14.12 04:42.15   00:03:47.00 00:00:55.15

Race 1a: Boys J18 Quad Final 1 @ 09:10 AM
1st 6 Fairmount

(N.Carlson, E.Ashley, J.mccarrie, J.Konopka)
06:30.10   06:30.10   00:06:30.10  

2nd 1 Niskayuna
(K.Koste, M.Gujral, J.Endler, R.Duffy)

06:38.38 2.1% 00:08.28 06:38.38   00:06:30.10 00:00:08.28

3rd 3 River Rowing
(D.Boyle, M.Fradianni, E.Jaynes, D.Kelly)

06:40.93 2.8% 00:02.55 06:40.93   00:06:30.10 00:00:10.83

4th 4 V-Sculls
(R.Caputo, C.Friends, M.Elortegi, A.Margotta)

06:42.97 3.3% 00:02.04 06:42.97   00:06:30.10 00:00:12.87

5th 5 Nereid A
(P.Dubois, F.Witt, J.Kim, A.Macon)

08:11.89 26.1% 01:28.92 08:11.89   00:06:30.10 00:01:41.79

2 Undine B
(M.Salamon, C.Centano, E.Grugan, E.Baime)

Scratch        

Race 1b: Boys J18 Quad Final 2 @ 09:15 AM
1st 4 Crescent B

(T.Kutchner, C.Coursen, E.Genyk, B.Weaver)
06:11.48   06:11.48   00:06:11.48  

2nd 5 Baltimore
(M.Couwenhoven, S.Amberger, L.Flowers, G.Warnock)

06:17.56 1.6% 00:06.08 06:17.56   00:06:11.48 00:00:06.08

3rd 1 Undine A
(J.Pechet, C.Johnson-Burrus, G.Wuollet, K.Bowman)

06:50.33 10.5% 00:32.77 06:50.33   00:06:11.48 00:00:38.85

4th 6 Norwalk River B
(R.Cunningham, S.Klink, v.Ayala, R.Solecki)

06:54.68 11.6% 00:04.35 06:54.68   00:06:11.48 00:00:43.20

5th 3 Rivanna
(D.Braatz, M.Landon-Smith, S.Tobey, G.Giacalone)

06:56.45 12.1% 00:01.77 06:56.45   00:06:11.48 00:00:44.97

2 Greenwich Crew
(E.Logsdail, O.Probst, T.Sadik, B.Phillips)
Mixed boat

Excluded        

Race 1c: Boys J18 Quad Final 3 @ 09:20 AM
1st 6 Nereid B

(W.Prettyman, B.Caltavuturo, E.Prettyman, M.Orlando)
06:28.86   06:28.86   00:06:28.86  

2nd 4 Norwalk River A
(B.Helms, G.Bauerfeld, K.Conover, G.Mgaloblishvili)

06:29.38 0.1% 00:00.52 06:29.38   00:06:28.86 00:00:00.52

3rd 1 Whitemarsh
(W.Aftring, S.Ching, E.Horvath, C.Kovach)

06:56.51 7.1% 00:27.13 06:56.51   00:06:28.86 00:00:27.65

4th 2 Bergen County
(S.Luglio, S.Dineen, T.Harte, P.Ciongoli)

07:10.91 10.8% 00:14.40 07:10.91   00:06:28.86 00:00:42.05

5th 5 Cooper TC
(a.kuzy, S.Michal, h.lagatta, M.Tepper)

07:30.61 15.9% 00:19.70 07:30.61   00:06:28.86 00:01:01.75

6th 3 Central Penn.
(M.Troppe, B.Finley, E.Field, J.Sharpe)

07:59.29 23.3% 00:28.68 07:59.29   00:06:28.86 00:01:30.43

Race 1d: Boys J18 Quad Final 4 @ 09:25 AM
1st 2 Crescent A

(W.Schmidt, E.Orts, J.Leyland, J.Walker)
06:23.30   06:23.30   00:06:23.30  

2nd 5 Navesink
(E.Bovino, N.Hughes, L.Golan, M.Kelly)

06:35.73 3.2% 00:12.43 06:35.73   00:06:23.30 00:00:12.43

3rd 1 Pelham CRA
(C.Martin, B.Goodman, H.Mourani, L.Rauschnabel)

06:42.91 5.1% 00:07.18 06:42.91   00:06:23.30 00:00:19.61

4th 4 Mobjack
(T.Dough, Z.Moore, A.Thompson, J.Dickey)

06:49.79 6.9% 00:06.88 06:49.79   00:06:23.30 00:00:26.49

5th 3 Bachelors
(J.Fernsler, S.Glover, D.Hill, D.Hopkins)

07:20.50 14.9% 00:30.71 07:20.50   00:06:23.30 00:00:57.20

Race 2a: Girls J18 Quad Final 1 @ 09:30 AM



1st 1 Rivanna
(C.Earles, A.Gale, P.Riegle, L.Eisenberg)

07:24.61   07:24.61   00:07:24.61  

2nd 4 Three Rivers
(E.Kiehn, V.Covelli, P.Phillips, N.Walsh)

07:26.28 0.4% 00:01.67 07:26.28   00:07:24.61 00:00:01.67

3rd 5 Niskayuna A
(T.Alix, E.Ball, G.O'Hara, G.Geraghty)

07:26.46 0.4% 00:00.18 07:26.46   00:07:24.61 00:00:01.85

4th 2 Fairmount B
(M.Subhan, L.Phelan, S.Djerassi, S.Jaskot)

07:41.20 3.7% 00:14.74 07:41.20   00:07:24.61 00:00:16.59

5th 3 Navesink
(v.pierce, S.Obusek, V.Castano, T.Algayer)

07:59.14 7.8% 00:17.94 07:59.14   00:07:24.61 00:00:34.53

Race 2b: Girls J18 Quad Final 2 @ 09:35 AM
1st 1 Fairmount A

(S.Klippel, K.McGowan, A.Connell, s.horn)
07:22.24   07:22.24   00:07:22.24  

2nd 4 Mobjack
(B.Hamilton, M.Hogge, M.Marbain, L.Howlett)

07:33.48 2.5% 00:11.24 07:33.48   00:07:22.24 00:00:11.24

3rd 5 Cooper TC A
(J.Soper, L.Donohue, N.Martin, R.Pierce)

07:33.49 2.5% 00:00.01 07:33.49   00:07:22.24 00:00:11.25

4th 3 Bachelors B
(H.Webb, M.Grossman, K.Montegna, K.Waltman)

08:09.47 10.7% 00:35.98 08:09.47   00:07:22.24 00:00:47.23

5th 2 Shenendehowa
(M.Strangia, M.Ritter, Z.Deno, G.LeBlanc)

08:18.25 12.7% 00:08.78 08:18.25   00:07:22.24 00:00:56.01

Race 2c: Girls J18 Quad Final 3 @ 09:40 AM
1st 4 University

(M.Kate, M.Sabina, M.Meghan, G.Lawrence)
07:17.46   07:17.46   00:07:17.46  

2nd 1 Niskayuna B
(R.Padula, V.Schaefer, L.Geraghty, S.Wisoff)

07:26.36 2.0% 00:08.90 07:26.36   00:07:17.46 00:00:08.90

3rd 5 Bachelors A
(K.Butscher, R.Myers, S.Stanley, T.Gilad)

07:34.32 3.9% 00:07.96 07:34.32   00:07:17.46 00:00:16.86

4th 3 Whitemarsh
(G.George, L.Guenther, K.Sayers, E.Holt)

07:53.66 8.3% 00:19.34 07:53.66   00:07:17.46 00:00:36.20

5th 2 Pelham CRA
(o.garcia, S.Riina, E.Calder, b.lillis)

07:56.39 8.9% 00:02.73 07:56.39   00:07:17.46 00:00:38.93

Race 2d: Girls J18 Quad Final 4 @ 09:45 AM
1st 2 River Rowing

(S.Pritzker, c.mcgovern, P.Vignone, C.McGrath)
07:12.04   07:12.04   00:07:12.04  

2nd 1 Augustine
(M.Trouwborst, E.Hopkins, S.Wistort, M.Hopkins)

07:41.16 6.7% 00:29.12 07:41.16   00:07:12.04 00:00:29.12

3rd 3 Central Penn.
(M.Orr, A.Coyne, C.Lucchi, M.Lucchi)

08:09.61 13.3% 00:28.45 08:09.61   00:07:12.04 00:00:57.57

4th 4 Nereid
(E.Dwyer, G.Hefferon, O.Lavin, L.Klatsky)

08:16.58 14.9% 00:06.97 08:16.58   00:07:12.04 00:01:04.54

5th 5 Cooper TC B
(M.Chinnici, E.Lipshultz, S.Burgess-Harris, E.Barbell)

08:29.74 18.0% 00:13.16 08:29.74   00:07:12.04 00:01:17.70

Race 3a: Boys J16 Eight Final 1 @ 09:50 AM
1st 3 PNRA/Mercer

(K.Borup, J.Tanguay, J.Fleurial, K.Fram, C.Levine,
K.Gillis, T.Bergeron, P.Zhelnin, [N.Modi])

06:26.30   06:26.30   00:06:26.30  

2nd 5 Pelham CRA A
(A.Selius, J.Reilly, S.Nicodemo, D.sullivan, C.Dowicz,
K.Timmermans, M.Facciuto, z.owen, [J.Schoen])

06:46.88 5.3% 00:20.58 06:46.88   00:06:26.30 00:00:20.58

3rd 2 Fairmount
(E.Wilt, A.VIDAL, L.Kelly, G.Pelletier, J.Fus, N.Cooper,
a.kambour, G.McGuoirk, [A.DiCandilo])

06:50.43 6.2% 00:03.55 06:50.43   00:06:26.30 00:00:24.13

4th 4 Niskayuna B
(T.Smith, D.Wolfe, J.LoRe, S.mrazik, F.Daas,
J.Rockwell, A.Cituk, B.Grygiel, [C.Davenport])

06:52.92 6.9% 00:02.49 06:52.92   00:06:26.30 00:00:26.62

Race 3b: Boys J16 Eight Final 2 @ 09:55 AM
1st 3 Niskayuna A

(N.Chaskin, G.Schmidt, K.VandenBerg, J.Endler,
J.Lombardo, A.Fraterrigo, J.Lampman, L.McGrinder,
[M.Ball])

06:37.13   06:37.13   00:06:37.13  

2nd 4 Undine
(L.Green, D.Lee, J.O'Brien, J.Li, C.Callegari, K.Alday,
D.Martinelli, G.Rubin, [M.Nece])

06:52.89 4.0% 00:15.76 06:52.89   00:06:37.13 00:00:15.76

3rd 5 Pelham CRA B
(K.Shahida, J.Tunguz, G.Millette, N.Brown, J.DiPaola,
H.Tsavaris, C.Vorbach, Jr., M.Mottola, [K.O'Byrne])

07:45.30 17.2% 00:52.41 07:45.30   00:06:37.13 00:01:08.17

2 Greenwich Crew
(C.Korzendorfer, A.Hatzis, T.Massam, P.Smith,
H.Moross, V.Kymal, J.Carlson, T.Spellane, [L.Gilet])

Scratch        

Race 4a: Girls J16 Eight Final 1 @ 10:00 AM
1st 3 Three Rivers

(A.Farnan, T.Trovato, K.Petronick, L.Heinz, G.Halloran,
H.Walter, M.Tsudis, M.Michelbacher, [C.McGowan])

07:27.75   07:27.75   00:07:27.75  

2nd 2 Niskayuna
(J.Sinkus, K.Feeney, M.Pfeiffer, M.Rogers, E.Connolly,
M.Meade, K.Molina, K.Krauss, [P.Cano])

07:33.26 1.2% 00:05.51 07:33.26   00:07:27.75 00:00:05.51

3rd 4 RNY - Manhattan
(D.Del Villar, A.Arroyo, B.Frias, M.Gonzalez, I.Billinge,
E.Mata, N.Ceballos, D.Quezada, [C.Rodriguez])

07:35.82 1.8% 00:02.56 07:35.82   00:07:27.75 00:00:08.07

4th 1 Pelham CRA A
(H.Weisman, M.Corwen, M.PROVENZANO, C.Santry,
L.Roberts, J.Rivera, T.Battersby, A.Grammatica,
[L.Millette])

07:51.43 5.3% 00:15.61 07:51.43   00:07:27.75 00:00:23.68



5th 5 Fairmount
(M.Lamb, C.Kaufhold, J.Konopka, K.Eddowes, A.Dugan,
E.Tierney, M.Whitehead, G.Kaufhold, [a.richey])

07:55.24 6.1% 00:03.81 07:55.24   00:07:27.75 00:00:27.49

Race 4b: Girls J16 Eight Final 2 @ 10:05 AM
1st 4 Saratoga

(Z.HASBROUCK, K.Grabowski, T.Miller, S.Haley,
B.Martin, M.Macy, M.Dodd, I.Grieco, [C.Grabowski])

07:30.81   07:30.81   00:07:30.81  

2nd 3 Pelham CRA B
(A.Bennitt, A.Upton, M.Healy, E.Buccheri, L.Vorbach,
L.Yu, T.Caminiti, M.Mandarano, [S.Hofstetter])

07:49.07 4.1% 00:18.26 07:49.07   00:07:30.81 00:00:18.26

3rd 5 Baltimore
(G.McDaniel, L.McDaniel, A.Hinton, M.Hinton, N.Trader,
C.Davis, J.Hammett, N.Moore, [T.Whalen])

07:53.99 5.1% 00:04.92 07:53.99   00:07:30.81 00:00:23.18

4th 2 PNRA/Mercer
(H.Bradley, S.Kennedy-Moore, H.Kaufman, E.Hu,
C.Varga, C.DeVenuto-Wyeth, A.Campbell, A.Glazer,
[S.Mandoli])

08:36.56 14.6% 00:42.57 08:36.56   00:07:30.81 00:01:05.75

Race 5a: Boys J18 Four Final 1 @ 10:10 AM
1st 4 Hudson River A

(N.Senchak, T.Roach, Z.Whiteley, E.Gekakis, [J.Squire])
06:59.34   06:59.34   00:06:59.34  

2nd 2 Undine A
(J.Gaffney, J.Waldin, J.Henry, M.Gaffney, [N.Appelman])

07:04.59 1.3% 00:05.25 07:04.59   00:06:59.34 00:00:05.25

3rd 3 Fairmount C
(V.Armetta, T.Carter, B.Muehlberger, Q.Ladha,
[M.Giangiordano])

07:16.04 4.0% 00:11.45 07:16.04   00:06:59.34 00:00:16.70

4th 5 Swan Creek RC
(D.Gibbs, J.Darling, J.Slavtcheff, R.Sager, [T.Fish])

07:18.44 4.6% 00:02.40 07:18.44   00:06:59.34 00:00:19.10

5th 1 Pelham CRA
(J.DiPaola, D.Owen, S.Nicodemo, A.Rodriguez,
[K.O'Byrne])

07:23.72 5.8% 00:05.28 07:23.72   00:06:59.34 00:00:24.38

Race 5b: Boys J18 Four Final 2 @ 10:15 AM
1st 4 Mobjack

(P.Machen, K.Moran, T.Blackwell, R.Simpson,
[K.Thompson])

06:33.54   06:33.54   00:06:33.54  

2nd 1 Cooper TC B
(R.Haydinger, S.Ramasamy, Q.Smith, R.Risdorfer,
[I.Meier])

06:43.51 2.5% 00:09.97 06:43.51   00:06:33.54 00:00:09.97

3rd 5 Three Rivers
(C.Volle, W.Hathaway, G.Stocker, C.Gonzalez,
[E.Gample])

06:55.36 5.5% 00:11.85 06:55.36   00:06:33.54 00:00:21.82

4th 3 Wilmington
(E.Klabunde, J.Best, C.Wardius, T.Thorley, [M.Polich])

07:14.01 10.3% 00:18.65 07:14.01   00:06:33.54 00:00:40.47

2 PNRA/Mercer
(N.LeCompte, A.Gurick, S.Duffy, K.Gillis, [K.Takacs])

Scratch        

Race 5c: Boys J18 Four Final 3 @ 10:20 AM
1st 3 Fairmount A

(S.Gennaro, A.Halas, D.Lamb, M.Kerwin, [E.Funchion])
06:59.32   06:59.32   00:06:59.32  

2nd 1 Cooper TC A
(G.Waxman, M.Kueny, D.LaGatta, s.Robbins,
[N.Rotkovitz])

07:16.29 4.0% 00:16.97 07:16.29   00:06:59.32 00:00:16.97

3rd 4 Undine B
(S.Dyer, J.Siegal, Z.Sibson, C.D'Angelo, [G.Narzikul])

07:30.67 7.5% 00:14.38 07:30.67   00:06:59.32 00:00:31.35

4th 5 Hudson River D
(E.Meier, Z.Woolley, A.Mcgaw, N.Falcon, [J.Habert])

07:31.36 7.6% 00:00.69 07:31.36   00:06:59.32 00:00:32.04

5th 2 RNY - Manhattan
(J.Graciano, A.Lopez, E.Perez, G.Diaz, [P.Destine])

07:52.09 12.6% 00:20.73 07:52.09   00:06:59.32 00:00:52.77

Race 5d: Boys J18 Four Final 4 @ 10:25 AM
1st 4 Fairmount B

(G.Furey, M.Savage, A.England, J.Razzi, [J.Fabrizio])
07:08.66   07:08.66   00:07:08.66  

2nd 2 Norwalk River
(C.Martensson, K.Conover, W.Pacella, T.Willis,
[P.Lyon])

07:17.20 2.0% 00:08.54 07:17.20   00:07:08.66 00:00:08.54

3rd 3 Hudson River B
(D.Wallace, R.Close, A.Emmi, F.Paternoster, [e.gisolfi])

07:19.85 2.6% 00:02.65 07:19.85   00:07:08.66 00:00:11.19

4th 5 Cooper TC C
(C.Licata, a.kuzy, S.Michal, M.Tepper, [C.Charlesworth])

08:07.96 13.8% 00:48.11 08:07.96   00:07:08.66 00:00:59.30

Race 6a: Girls J18 Four Final 1 @ 10:30 AM
1st 5 Hudson River A

(B.Winby, E.Gagliardi, F.Mauer, M.Tebolt, [L.Smith])
07:38.96   07:38.96   00:07:38.96  

2nd 1 PNRA/Mercer B
(M.Caglieris, A.Glazer, S.Tierney, J.Raplee,
[E.Schwartz])

08:01.65 4.9% 00:22.69 08:01.65   00:07:38.96 00:00:22.69

3rd 3 Philadelphia City Rowing B
(H.Sdao, M.Moore, K.Romano, C.Bush, [A.Duong])

08:25.48 10.1% 00:23.83 08:25.48   00:07:38.96 00:00:46.52

4th 6 Wilmington
(K.Slicer, C.Savant, O.Savant, J.Beauchamp, [M.Polich])

08:36.26 12.5% 00:10.78 08:36.26   00:07:38.96 00:00:57.30

5th 4 RNY - Queens B
(A.Daley, D.Jajoute, J.Wu, A.Roberto, [A.Ramdeholl])

08:56.45 16.9% 00:20.19 08:56.45   00:07:38.96 00:01:17.49

6th 2 Shenendehowa
(S.Deno, A.Nelson, M.Ritter, M.McDonald, [K.Flood])

09:17.47 21.5% 00:21.02 09:17.47   00:07:38.96 00:01:38.51

Race 6b: Girls J18 Four Final 2 @ 10:35 AM
1st 2 Fairmount B

(K.Barton, A.Adams, H.potter, N.Stefan, [S.Clark])
07:54.12   07:54.12   00:07:54.12  



2nd 3 Hudson River B
(C.Johnson, M.Lewis, K.Fairley, J.Paternoster,
[L.Felton])

08:00.05 1.3% 00:05.93 08:00.05   00:07:54.12 00:00:05.93

3rd 4 Mobjack
(M.Hogge, L.Howlett, J.Robins, M.Marbain, [B.Smith])

08:15.20 4.4% 00:15.15 08:15.20   00:07:54.12 00:00:21.08

4th 1 Pelham CRA
(L.Cornman, K.Kirchgaesser, T.Alviar, C.Lillis,
[A.Grammatica])

08:25.89 6.7% 00:10.69 08:25.89   00:07:54.12 00:00:31.77

5th 5 RNY - Queens A
(B.Davila, S.Farrell, K.Nevarez, M.Dannang,
[K.Hernandez])

08:27.70 7.1% 00:01.81 08:27.70   00:07:54.12 00:00:33.58

6th 6 Swan Creek RC
(L.Schuman, A.Christopher, L.Fitzsimons, O.Harrison,
[S.Taylor])

09:24.78 19.1% 00:57.08 09:24.78   00:07:54.12 00:01:30.66

Race 6c: Girls J18 Four Final 3 @ 10:40 AM
1st 2 Fairmount A

(K.Peng, K.Lally, A.Molitor, C.Glavin, [M.Collington])
07:49.18   07:49.18   00:07:49.18  

2nd 5 Greenwich Crew
(b.bonizio, S.Reswow, S.Browne, K.Kerrick, [S.Perez])

07:49.87 0.1% 00:00.69 07:49.87   00:07:49.18 00:00:00.69

3rd 1 PNRA/Mercer A
(S.Tam, M.Botsch, J.Dutaud, E.Hu, [c.gillis])

07:59.10 2.1% 00:09.23 07:59.10   00:07:49.18 00:00:09.92

4th 6 Undine
(C.McDonald, E.O'Brien, M.Regan, E.Dougherty,
[V.Guevara])

08:00.47 2.4% 00:01.37 08:00.47   00:07:49.18 00:00:11.29

5th 3 Hudson River C
(B.Burkhardt, A.Boyko, C.Hutchins, S.Donahue,
[C.Frank])

08:21.32 6.9% 00:20.85 08:21.32   00:07:49.18 00:00:32.14

6th 4 Philadelphia City Rowing A
(C.Nemati, G.Fife, P.Ash, N.Driver, [M.Salomon])

08:52.71 13.5% 00:31.39 08:52.71   00:07:49.18 00:01:03.53

Race 7a: Boys J16 Double Final 1 @ 10:45 AM
1st 4 Crescent B (K.Perry, J.Meehan) 07:24.61   07:24.61   00:07:24.61  
2nd 5 Whitemarsh (S.Ching, B.Subak) 07:31.74 1.6% 00:07.13 07:31.74   00:07:24.61 00:00:07.13
3rd 6 V-Sculls (M.Elortegi, A.Margotta) 07:34.44 2.2% 00:02.70 07:34.44   00:07:24.61 00:00:09.83
4th 1 Mobjack (L.South, C.Holland) 07:40.41 3.6% 00:05.97 07:40.41   00:07:24.61 00:00:15.80
5th 2 Pelham CRA (P.Cornman, N.Roll) 07:52.15 6.2% 00:11.74 07:52.15   00:07:24.61 00:00:27.54
6th 3 Augustine (B.Hopkins, Z.Ewell) 08:15.10 11.4% 00:22.95 08:15.10   00:07:24.61 00:00:50.49

Race 7b: Boys J16 Double Final 2 @ 10:50 AM
1st 3 Niskayuna (K.VandenBerg, G.Schmidt) 07:19.80   07:19.80   00:07:19.80  
2nd 1 Bergen County A (T.Ranjan, N.Ismail) 07:40.92 4.8% 00:21.12 07:40.92   00:07:19.80 00:00:21.12
3rd 5 Shenendehowa (A.Leonardo, J.Kennedy) 07:48.96 6.6% 00:08.04 07:48.96   00:07:19.80 00:00:29.16
4th 2 Norwalk River C (D.Crameri, M.Rauccio) 08:22.76 14.3% 00:33.80 08:22.76   00:07:19.80 00:01:02.96

4 Navesink (Z.Williams, W.Munoz) Scratch        

Race 7c: Boys J16 Double Final 3 @ 10:55 AM
1st 4 Norwalk River B (K.Andersen, S.Klink) 07:29.15   07:29.15   00:07:29.15  
2nd 2 River Rowing A (K.Woolley, R.SULLIVAN) 07:32.95 0.8% 00:03.80 07:32.95   00:07:29.15 00:00:03.80
3rd 5 Crescent A (C.Saunders, J.Banford) 07:43.13 3.1% 00:10.18 07:43.13   00:07:29.15 00:00:13.98
4th 1 Greenwich Crew A (A.Hatzis, C.Korzendorfer) 07:58.93 6.6% 00:15.80 07:58.93   00:07:29.15 00:00:29.78
5th 3 Cooper TC B (k.ketchell, d.mitnick) 09:06.50 21.7% 01:07.57 09:06.50   00:07:29.15 00:01:37.35

Race 7d: Boys J16 Double Final 4 @ 11:00 AM
1st 5 Norwalk River A (K.Petreski, L.McDonough) 07:00.83   07:00.83   00:07:00.83  
2nd 4 Cooper TC A (E.tingley, J.Raab) 07:51.25 12.0% 00:50.42 07:51.25   00:07:00.83 00:00:50.42
3rd 1 Montclair (p.King, B.Feltz) 07:58.11 13.6% 00:06.86 07:58.11   00:07:00.83 00:00:57.28
4th 3 Crescent D (B.Neal, J.Fiorilli) 08:02.29 14.6% 00:04.18 08:02.29   00:07:00.83 00:01:01.46
5th 2 Undine C (W.Pechet, D.Desatnick) 08:03.81 15.0% 00:01.52 08:03.81   00:07:00.83 00:01:02.98

Race 7e: Boys J16 Double Final 5 @ 11:05 AM
1st 4 River Rowing B (j.rociunas-englert, J.Wiggins) 07:36.20   07:36.20   00:07:36.20  
2nd 3 Hudson River (C.Nesheiwat, B.Leyva) 07:41.86 1.2% 00:05.66 07:41.86   00:07:36.20 00:00:05.66
3rd 1 Undine B (D.Heffernan, V.Tingley) 07:57.30 4.6% 00:15.44 07:57.30   00:07:36.20 00:00:21.10
4th 2 Great River A (T.Werner, G.McKeon) 07:57.61 4.7% 00:00.31 07:57.61   00:07:36.20 00:00:21.41
5th 5 Norwalk River D (J.DeRosa, R.Purdy) 08:41.90 14.4% 00:44.29 08:41.90   00:07:36.20 00:01:05.70

Race 7f: Boys J16 Double Final 6 @ 11:10 AM
1st 1 Crescent C (J.Novak, A.Williams) 07:26.81   07:26.81   00:07:26.81  
2nd 5 Great River B (P.Rossi, S.Micinilio) 07:58.47 7.1% 00:31.66 07:58.47   00:07:26.81 00:00:31.66
3rd 3 Undine A (J.Knies, B.Foley) 08:07.86 9.2% 00:09.39 08:07.86   00:07:26.81 00:00:41.05
4th 4 Bergen County B (T.Barrett, J.Delara) 08:45.56 17.6% 00:37.70 08:45.56   00:07:26.81 00:01:18.75
5th 2 Greenwich Crew B (T.Massam, P.Smith) 09:34.24 28.5% 00:48.68 09:34.24   00:07:26.81 00:02:07.43

Race 8a: Girls J18 Double Final 1 @ 11:15 AM
1st 1 Nereid (M.Dethy, E.Brickfield) 08:03.31   08:03.31   00:08:03.31  
2nd 2 Litchfield Hills (C.Kelly, R.Kelly) 08:14.49 2.3% 00:11.18 08:14.49   00:08:03.31 00:00:11.18
3rd 6 North Jersey (R.White, S.Akellian) 08:24.67 4.4% 00:10.18 08:24.67   00:08:03.31 00:00:21.36
4th 5 Rivanna B (A.Gale, M.Springer) 08:24.87 4.5% 00:00.20 08:24.87   00:08:03.31 00:00:21.56
5th 4 Greenwich Crew (I.Rose, V.Sideleva Marcel) 08:32.76 6.1% 00:07.89 08:32.76   00:08:03.31 00:00:29.45
6th 3 Whitemarsh B (R.Rosner, D.Caruso) 09:36.17 19.2% 01:03.41 09:36.17   00:08:03.31 00:01:32.86



Race 8b: Girls J18 Double Final 2 @ 11:20 AM
1st 3 Cooper TC A (J.Soper, R.Pierce) 07:49.72   07:49.72   00:07:49.72  
2nd 4 Niskayuna A (T.Alix, G.Geraghty) 07:52.53 0.6% 00:02.81 07:52.53   00:07:49.72 00:00:02.81
3rd 6 Rivanna A (C.Earles, L.Eisenberg) 08:11.71 4.7% 00:19.18 08:11.71   00:07:49.72 00:00:21.99
4th 1 River Rowing (P.Vignone, C.McGrath) 08:18.32 6.1% 00:06.61 08:18.32   00:07:49.72 00:00:28.60
5th 2 Augustine (M.Hopkins, S.Wistort) 08:22.92 7.1% 00:04.60 08:22.92   00:07:49.72 00:00:33.20
6th 5 Shenendehowa (M.Strangia, G.LeBlanc) 08:23.54 7.2% 00:00.62 08:23.54   00:07:49.72 00:00:33.82

Race 8c: Girls J18 Double Final 3 @ 11:25 AM
1st 6 University (M.Kate, M.Sabina) 07:55.16   07:55.16   00:07:55.16  
2nd 1 Norwalk River A (N.Vacas, A.Ornato) 08:00.92 1.2% 00:05.76 08:00.92   00:07:55.16 00:00:05.76
3rd 5 Central Penn. (M.Troppe, E.Spiegel) 08:13.26 3.8% 00:12.34 08:13.26   00:07:55.16 00:00:18.10
4th 4 Niskayuna B (E.Ball, V.Schaefer) 08:22.21 5.7% 00:08.95 08:22.21   00:07:55.16 00:00:27.05
5th 3 Undine (S.Douglas, N.Schork) 08:28.30 7.0% 00:06.09 08:28.30   00:07:55.16 00:00:33.14
6th 2 Cooper TC B (L.Donohue, N.Martin) 08:49.49 11.4% 00:21.19 08:49.49   00:07:55.16 00:00:54.33

Race 8d: Girls J18 Double Final 4 @ 11:30 AM
1st 2 Niskayuna C (L.Geraghty, R.Padula) 08:06.18   08:06.18   00:08:06.18  
2nd 3 Fairmount (K.McGowan, A.Connell) 08:12.95 1.4% 00:06.77 08:12.95   00:08:06.18 00:00:06.77
3rd 4 Pelham CRA (E.Houston, o.garcia) 08:27.75 4.4% 00:14.80 08:27.75   00:08:06.18 00:00:21.57
4th 1 Whitemarsh A (K.Sayers, E.Holt) 08:31.66 5.2% 00:03.91 08:31.66   00:08:06.18 00:00:25.48
5th 5 Norwalk River B (C.Lawlor, M.Srivastava) 09:27.78 16.8% 00:56.12 09:27.78   00:08:06.18 00:01:21.60

Race 9a: Boys J18 Double Final 1 @ 11:35 AM
1st 6 Niskayuna A (K.Koste, R.Duffy) 07:11.39   07:11.39   00:07:11.39  
2nd 2 Greenwich Crew (A.Hoffmeister, B.Manca) 07:19.52 1.9% 00:08.13 07:19.52   00:07:11.39 00:00:08.13
3rd 3 Nereid C (J.Grimm, E.Padilla) 07:35.55 5.6% 00:16.03 07:35.55   00:07:11.39 00:00:24.16
4th 5 Bachelors (C.McCooe, Q.Cachon) 07:37.64 6.1% 00:02.09 07:37.64   00:07:11.39 00:00:26.25
5th 4 Whitemarsh B (R.Borowski, S.Moya) 08:01.02 11.5% 00:23.38 08:01.02   00:07:11.39 00:00:49.63
6th 1 North Jersey (E.Walker, M.Prapopulos) 08:12.12 14.1% 00:11.10 08:12.12   00:07:11.39 00:01:00.73

Race 9b: Boys J18 Double Final 2 @ 11:40 AM
1st 6 Nereid B (W.Prettyman, B.Caltavuturo) 07:23.75   07:23.75   00:07:23.75  
2nd 2 Baltimore B (M.Couwenhoven, T.Maher) 07:26.52 0.6% 00:02.77 07:26.52   00:07:23.75 00:00:02.77
3rd 4 Pelham CRA (M.Cornman, J.Shirocky) 07:32.78 2.0% 00:06.26 07:32.78   00:07:23.75 00:00:09.03
4th 3 University (M.Maccoll, W.Gross) 07:34.68 2.5% 00:01.90 07:34.68   00:07:23.75 00:00:10.93
5th 5 Whitemarsh A (E.Horvath, C.Kovach) 07:42.70 4.3% 00:08.02 07:42.70   00:07:23.75 00:00:18.95
6th 1 River Rowing B (K.Christopherson, C.LOVRIN) 07:54.16 6.9% 00:11.46 07:54.16   00:07:23.75 00:00:30.41

Race 9c: Boys J18 Double Final 3 @ 11:45 AM
1st 2 Crescent A (T.Madden, B.Weaver) 07:17.73   07:17.73   00:07:17.73  
2nd 4 Nereid A (M.Orlando, E.Prettyman) 07:22.95 1.2% 00:05.22 07:22.95   00:07:17.73 00:00:05.22
3rd 5 Fairmount A (B.Scherpbier, W.Elliott) 07:39.55 5.0% 00:16.60 07:39.55   00:07:17.73 00:00:21.82
4th 3 Rivanna B (D.Braatz, G.Giacalone) 07:46.90 6.7% 00:07.35 07:46.90   00:07:17.73 00:00:29.17
5th 1 Undine C (C.Johnson-Burrus, K.Bowman) 07:53.16 8.1% 00:06.26 07:53.16   00:07:17.73 00:00:35.43
6th 6 Bergen County (S.Luglio, N.Riedel) 08:05.33 10.9% 00:12.17 08:05.33   00:07:17.73 00:00:47.60

Race 9d: Boys J18 Double Final 4 @ 11:50 AM
1st 6 Montclair (O.Daly-Smith, A.Pollack) 07:21.10   07:21.10   00:07:21.10  
2nd 3 Navesink A (E.Bovino, N.Hughes) 07:25.08 0.9% 00:03.98 07:25.08   00:07:21.10 00:00:03.98
3rd 4 Undine A (C.Adams, G.Adams) 07:32.40 2.6% 00:07.32 07:32.40   00:07:21.10 00:00:11.30
4th 5 Norwalk River (R.Cunningham, R.Solecki) 07:46.40 5.7% 00:14.00 07:46.40   00:07:21.10 00:00:25.30
5th 2 Crescent B (W.Robb, B.Guckin) 07:48.73 6.3% 00:02.33 07:48.73   00:07:21.10 00:00:27.63
6th 1 Niskayuna B (M.Gujral, J.Endler) 07:49.44 6.4% 00:00.71 07:49.44   00:07:21.10 00:00:28.34

Race 9e: Boys J18 Double Final 5 @ 11:55 AM
1st 3 Crescent C (E.Orts, T.Kutchner) 07:15.98   07:15.98   00:07:15.98  
2nd 4 River Rowing A (A.Donlan, T.Jenss) 07:24.73 2.0% 00:08.75 07:24.73   00:07:15.98 00:00:08.75
3rd 5 Mobjack A (Z.Moore, A.Thompson) 07:39.90 5.5% 00:15.17 07:39.90   00:07:15.98 00:00:23.92
4th 2 Baltimore A (B.Steedman, J.Rodman) 07:46.70 7.0% 00:06.80 07:46.70   00:07:15.98 00:00:30.72
5th 1 Navesink B (B.Hennessy, m.williams) 08:12.09 12.9% 00:25.39 08:12.09   00:07:15.98 00:00:56.11

Race 9f: Boys J18 Double Final 6 @ 12:00 PM
1st 2 Undine B (G.Wuollet, C.Centano) 07:33.25   07:33.25   00:07:33.25  
2nd 1 Fairmount B (M.Miller, C.Waite) 07:36.38 0.7% 00:03.13 07:36.38   00:07:33.25 00:00:03.13
3rd 5 Mobjack B (T.Dough, J.Dickey) 07:38.37 1.1% 00:01.99 07:38.37   00:07:33.25 00:00:05.12
4th 4 Nereid D (W.Creedon, B.Hnat) 07:49.55 3.6% 00:11.18 07:49.55   00:07:33.25 00:00:16.30
5th 3 Rivanna A (S.Tobey, M.Landon-Smith) 08:05.12 7.0% 00:15.57 08:05.12   00:07:33.25 00:00:31.87

Race 10a: Girls J16 Double Final 1 @ 12:40 PM
1st 1 Fairmount (C.Kaufhold, R.Genyk) 08:27.34   08:27.34   00:08:27.34  
2nd 3 Three Rivers (K.Petronick, E.Kiehn) 08:30.22 0.6% 00:02.88 08:30.22   00:08:27.34 00:00:02.88
3rd 2 Niskayuna B (A.Dinius, L.Lukoski) 08:41.37 2.8% 00:11.15 08:41.37   00:08:27.34 00:00:14.03
4th 4 Baltimore (L.McDaniel, M.Doak) 09:06.54 7.7% 00:25.17 09:06.54   00:08:27.34 00:00:39.20



5th 5 Shenendehowa (N.Rojas, H.Gutelius) 09:26.99 11.8% 00:20.45 09:26.99   00:08:27.34 00:00:59.65

Race 10b: Girls J16 Double Final 2 @ 12:45 PM
1st 5 Navesink (C.Meissner, E.Unsinn) 06:07.39   06:07.39   00:06:07.39  
2nd 4 Mobjack B (k.james, C.Martin) 06:14.29 1.9% 00:06.90 06:14.29   00:06:07.39 00:00:06.90
3rd 1 Nereid A (M.Dexter, C.Callaghan) 06:38.28 8.4% 00:23.99 06:38.28   00:06:07.39 00:00:30.89
4th 3 Greenwich Crew B (V.Logsdail, M.Mcmillan) 07:02.10 14.9% 00:23.82 07:02.10   00:06:07.39 00:00:54.71

2 RNY - Manhattan (B.Frias, D.Quezada) Scratch        

Race 10c: Girls J16 Double Final 3 @ 12:50 PM
1st 2 Augustine (E.Hopkins, M.Trouwborst) 08:08.50   08:08.50   00:08:08.50  
2nd 4 Niskayuna A (K.Feeney, J.Sinkus) 08:24.95 3.4% 00:16.45 08:24.95   00:08:08.50 00:00:16.45
3rd 1 Greenwich Crew A (V.Rojo, J.Steinman) 08:38.75 6.2% 00:13.80 08:38.75   00:08:08.50 00:00:30.25
4th 3 Undine (E.Grugan, J.Greytok) 09:08.62 12.3% 00:29.87 09:08.62   00:08:08.50 00:01:00.12
5th 5 Mobjack C (R.Witt, S.Fravel) 09:09.03 12.4% 00:00.41 09:09.03   00:08:08.50 00:01:00.53

Race 10d: Girls J16 Double Final 4 @ 12:55 PM
1st 1 Pelham CRA (S.Pendrill, J.Bausano) 08:00.56   08:00.56   00:08:00.56  
2nd 4 River Rowing A (M.Bose, F.Fradianni) 08:06.79 1.3% 00:06.23 08:06.79   00:08:00.56 00:00:06.23
3rd 3 Bergen County B (C.Diaz, E.WALBY) 08:44.14 9.1% 00:37.35 08:44.14   00:08:00.56 00:00:43.58
4th 2 River Rowing B (B.Goldberg, R.Kaplan) 09:09.68 14.4% 00:25.54 09:09.68   00:08:00.56 00:01:09.12

5 Mobjack A (A.Young, B.Hamilton) Scratch        

Race 10e: Girls J16 Double Final 5 @ 01:00 PM
1st 4 Nereid B (A.LITERATI, J.WITTMAACK) 08:34.02   08:34.02   00:08:34.02  
2nd 3 Montclair (M.Stepansky, C.Zivari) 08:35.19 0.2% 00:01.17 08:35.19   00:08:34.02 00:00:01.17
3rd 5 Great River (M.Newman, M.McGuire) 08:37.73 0.7% 00:02.54 08:37.73   00:08:34.02 00:00:03.71
4th 1 Whitemarsh (L.Guenther, G.George) 08:40.71 1.3% 00:02.98 08:40.71   00:08:34.02 00:00:06.69
5th 2 Bergen County A (J.Giannotta, M.Katsapis) 08:59.40 4.9% 00:18.69 08:59.40   00:08:34.02 00:00:25.38

Race 11a: Boys Pair w/o Final 1 @ 01:05 PM
1st 4 Norwalk River A (B.Helms, G.Mgaloblishvili) 07:13.84   07:13.84   00:07:13.84  
2nd 5 Wilmington (J.Best, C.Wardius) 07:25.88 2.8% 00:12.04 07:25.88   00:07:13.84 00:00:12.04
3rd 1 Mobjack B (T.Blackwell, A.Parr) 07:33.39 4.5% 00:07.51 07:33.39   00:07:13.84 00:00:19.55
4th 2 PNRA/Mercer B (J.Henderson, R.Haines) 07:50.28 8.4% 00:16.89 07:50.28   00:07:13.84 00:00:36.44
5th 3 Litchfield Hills (N.Legendre, P.Sullivan) 08:08.07 12.5% 00:17.79 08:08.07   00:07:13.84 00:00:54.23

Race 11b: Boys Pair w/o Final 2 @ 01:10 PM
1st 4 Mobjack A (P.Machen, K.Moran) 07:04.10   07:04.10   00:07:04.10  
2nd 5 Cooper TC (G.Waxman, D.LaGatta) 07:27.84 5.6% 00:23.74 07:27.84   00:07:04.10 00:00:23.74
3rd 2 Norwalk River B (T.Willis, W.Pacella) 07:48.45 10.5% 00:20.61 07:48.45   00:07:04.10 00:00:44.35
4th 3 PNRA/Mercer A (C.Levine, K.Fram) 08:06.47 14.7% 00:18.02 08:06.47   00:07:04.10 00:01:02.37

Race 11c: Boys Pair w/o Final 3 @ 01:15 PM
1st 4 BSBC (W.Powers, W.Bass) 07:29.85   07:29.85   00:07:29.85  
2nd 5 Sagamore RA (W.Saffran, C.Ryan) 07:35.79 1.3% 00:05.94 07:35.79   00:07:29.85 00:00:05.94
3rd 3 Three Rivers (C.Volle, W.Hathaway) 07:51.00 4.7% 00:15.21 07:51.00   00:07:29.85 00:00:21.15
4th 2 Greenwich Crew (J.Doherty, I.Dunne) 08:07.43 8.4% 00:16.43 08:07.43   00:07:29.85 00:00:37.58

Race 12a: Girls Pair w/o Final 1 @ 01:20 PM
1st 6 PNRA/Mercer (L.Miller, K.Miller) 08:30.60   08:30.60   00:08:30.60  
2nd 5 Great River (M.Parente, L.Knapp) 08:59.62 5.7% 00:29.02 08:59.62   00:08:30.60 00:00:29.02
3rd 3 RNY - Queens (E.Parsons, K.Arango) 09:04.63 6.7% 00:05.01 09:04.63   00:08:30.60 00:00:34.03
4th 4 Swan Creek RC (E.Heffern, L.Hunt) 09:23.22 10.3% 00:18.59 09:23.22   00:08:30.60 00:00:52.62
5th 2 Whitemarsh (K.Sayers, G.George) 09:28.06 11.3% 00:04.84 09:28.06   00:08:30.60 00:00:57.46
6th 1 Wilmington (K.Drohan, M.Drohan) 09:31.12 11.9% 00:03.06 09:31.12   00:08:30.60 00:01:00.52

Race 12b: Girls Pair w/o Final 2 @ 01:25 PM
1st 2 Three Rivers (A.Saba, C.McGowan) 08:17.41   08:17.41   00:08:17.41  
2nd 4 Greenwich Crew (K.Kerrick, b.marcus) 08:25.74 1.7% 00:08.33 08:25.74   00:08:17.41 00:00:08.33
3rd 3 Litchfield Hills (T.Shakley, A.Vailionis) 08:58.91 8.3% 00:33.17 08:58.91   00:08:17.41 00:00:41.50
4th 5 RNY - Manhattan (B.Benninger, T.Bryant) 09:35.56 15.7% 00:36.65 09:35.56   00:08:17.41 00:01:18.15

1 Norwalk River (N.Vacas, A.Ornato) Scratch        

Race 28a: Girls Novice Quad - started rowing after May 1 Final @ 01:30 PM
1st 2 River Rowing

(T.Hommes, E.Leonard, C.Leonard, S.Adler)
04:13.61   04:13.61   00:04:13.61  

2nd 3 Crescent
(M.Guckin, M.Madden, T.Crosby, K.Ernst)

04:15.47 0.7% 00:01.86 04:15.47   00:04:13.61 00:00:01.86

3rd 5 University
(R.Lawrence, L.Gross, L.Wynn, G.Mezzanotte)

04:17.96 1.7% 00:02.49 04:17.96   00:04:13.61 00:00:04.35

4th 4 Central Penn.
(K.Csernica, M.Heckman, B.Richards, O.Cunningham)

04:27.02 5.3% 00:09.06 04:27.02   00:04:13.61 00:00:13.41

Race 13a: Boys J16 Single Final 1 @ 01:35 PM
1st 6 Niskayuna B (L.McGrinder) 08:35.02   08:35.02   00:08:35.02  
2nd 3 Crescent I (M.Dogan) 08:40.91 1.1% 00:05.89 08:40.91   00:08:35.02 00:00:05.89
3rd 1 Hudson River A (B.Panzer) 09:13.13 7.4% 00:32.22 09:13.13   00:08:35.02 00:00:38.11



 

4th 4 Bergen County C (T.Barrett) 09:25.47 9.8% 00:12.34 09:25.47   00:08:35.02 00:00:50.45
5th 2 Central Penn. (M.Troppe) 09:33.38 11.3% 00:07.91 09:33.38   00:08:35.02 00:00:58.36
6th 5 Shenendehowa A (S.Ryan) 10:03.82 17.2% 00:30.44 10:03.82   00:08:35.02 00:01:28.80

Race 13b: Boys J16 Single Final 2 @ 01:40 PM
1st 5 Norwalk River A (K.Petreski) 08:00.17   08:00.17   00:08:00.17  
2nd 4 Navesink B (M.Kelly) 08:37.00 7.7% 00:36.83 08:37.00   00:08:00.17 00:00:36.83
3rd 2 Crescent A (E.Dunbar) 08:49.01 10.2% 00:12.01 08:49.01   00:08:00.17 00:00:48.84
4th 6 Crescent E (J.Frye) 08:57.66 12.0% 00:08.65 08:57.66   00:08:00.17 00:00:57.49
5th 3 Shenendehowa C (A.Leonardo) 09:31.18 19.0% 00:33.52 09:31.18   00:08:00.17 00:01:31.01
6th 1 Cooper TC B (d.mitnick) 11:59.65 49.9% 02:28.47 11:59.65   00:08:00.17 00:03:59.48

Race 13c: Boys J16 Single Final 3 @ 01:45 PM
1st 4 Bergen County A (T.Ranjan) 08:35.23   08:35.23   00:08:35.23  
2nd 3 Bachelors (D.Hopkins) 08:45.53 2.0% 00:10.30 08:45.53   00:08:35.23 00:00:10.30
3rd 6 Shenendehowa B (J.Kennedy) 08:51.34 3.1% 00:05.81 08:51.34   00:08:35.23 00:00:16.11
4th 1 North Jersey A (E.Walker) 09:14.70 7.7% 00:23.36 09:14.70   00:08:35.23 00:00:39.47
5th 5 Crescent F (J.Fiorilli) 09:25.20 9.7% 00:10.50 09:25.20   00:08:35.23 00:00:49.97
6th 2 Crescent B (K.Tryon) 10:30.53 22.4% 01:05.33 10:30.53   00:08:35.23 00:01:55.30

Race 13d: Boys J16 Single Final 4 @ 01:50 PM
1st 3 Norwalk River B (L.McDonough) 08:20.75   08:20.75   00:08:20.75  
2nd 1 Sunrise Training Systems (M.Melnik) 08:27.90 1.4% 00:07.15 08:27.90   00:08:20.75 00:00:07.15
3rd 6 River Rowing (R.McNichol) 08:31.97 2.2% 00:04.07 08:31.97   00:08:20.75 00:00:11.22
4th 4 North Jersey B (B.Saks) 09:23.21 12.5% 00:51.24 09:23.21   00:08:20.75 00:01:02.46
5th 5 Crescent G (B.Neal) 10:09.02 21.6% 00:45.81 10:09.02   00:08:20.75 00:01:48.27

2 Pelham CRA (K.Shahida) Scratch        

Race 13e: Boys J16 Single Final 5 @ 01:55 PM
1st 1 Norwalk River C (K.Andersen) 08:25.60   08:25.60   00:08:25.60  
2nd 5 Bergen County B (N.Ismail) 08:29.22 0.7% 00:03.62 08:29.22   00:08:25.60 00:00:03.62
3rd 3 Niskayuna A (N.Chaskin) 08:29.92 0.9% 00:00.70 08:29.92   00:08:25.60 00:00:04.32
4th 2 Cooper TC A (h.lagatta) 09:24.41 11.6% 00:54.49 09:24.41   00:08:25.60 00:00:58.81
5th 4 Crescent H (D.Rostucher) 09:44.88 15.7% 00:20.47 09:44.88   00:08:25.60 00:01:19.28
6th 6 V-Sculls B (T.Mudd) 09:48.28 16.4% 00:03.40 09:48.28   00:08:25.60 00:01:22.68

Race 13f: Boys J16 Single Final 6 @ 02:00 PM
1st 4 Navesink A (T.Johnston) 08:25.01   08:25.01   00:08:25.01  
2nd 2 Hudson River B (B.Leyva) 08:42.90 3.5% 00:17.89 08:42.90   00:08:25.01 00:00:17.89
3rd 1 V-Sculls A (A.Margotta) 08:48.71 4.7% 00:05.81 08:48.71   00:08:25.01 00:00:23.70
4th 5 Whitemarsh B (B.Subak) 09:01.80 7.3% 00:13.09 09:01.80   00:08:25.01 00:00:36.79
5th 3 Crescent D (I.Ward) 09:09.15 8.7% 00:07.35 09:09.15   00:08:25.01 00:00:44.14

Race 13g: Boys J16 Single Final 7 @ 02:05 PM
1st 3 Whitemarsh A (S.Ching) 08:29.00   08:29.00   00:08:29.00  
2nd 1 Niskayuna C (J.Lampman) 09:16.22 9.3% 00:47.22 09:16.22   00:08:29.00 00:00:47.22
3rd 5 Crescent C (A.Panchella) 10:06.17 19.1% 00:49.95 10:06.17   00:08:29.00 00:01:37.17
4th 4 V-Sculls C (A.Bhandari) 10:52.95 28.3% 00:46.78 10:52.95   00:08:29.00 00:02:23.95

2 Undine (M.Wolfgang) Scratch        

Race 14a: Girls J16 Single Final 1 @ 02:10 PM
1st 1 PNRA/Mercer B (C.Cleary) 09:32.35   09:32.35   00:09:32.35  
2nd 5 River Rowing (J.Nelson) 09:49.99 3.1% 00:17.64 09:49.99   00:09:32.35 00:00:17.64
3rd 4 Fairmount (C.Gosnear) 09:52.14 3.5% 00:02.15 09:52.14   00:09:32.35 00:00:19.79
4th 2 RNY - Queens (A.Siminiouk) 10:52.24 14.0% 01:00.10 10:52.24   00:09:32.35 00:01:19.89
5th 3 Mobjack B (S.Fravel) 11:06.61 16.5% 00:14.37 11:06.61   00:09:32.35 00:01:34.26

Race 14b: Girls J16 Single Final 2 @ 02:15 PM
1st 3 PNRA/Mercer A (C.Porter) 08:58.14   08:58.14   00:08:58.14  
2nd 4 North Jersey (B.Slavin) 09:50.96 9.8% 00:52.82 09:50.96   00:08:58.14 00:00:52.82
3rd 2 Navesink B (T.Algayer) 10:10.67 13.5% 00:19.71 10:10.67   00:08:58.14 00:01:12.53
4th 5 Whitemarsh (E.Tierney) 11:17.43 25.9% 01:06.76 11:17.43   00:08:58.14 00:02:19.29
5th 1 Mobjack A (R.Witt) 11:20.43 26.4% 00:03.00 11:20.43   00:08:58.14 00:02:22.29

Race 14c: Girls J16 Single Final 3 @ 02:20 PM
1st 2 Niskayuna (K.Molina) 09:06.20   09:06.20   00:09:06.20  
2nd 3 Undine (Z.Wenzinger) 09:35.44 5.4% 00:29.24 09:35.44   00:09:06.20 00:00:29.24
3rd 4 Navesink A (E.Unsinn) 09:47.23 7.5% 00:11.79 09:47.23   00:09:06.20 00:00:41.03
4th 5 Sunrise Training Systems (B.Owen) 10:03.09 10.4% 00:15.86 10:03.09   00:09:06.20 00:00:56.89

Race 15a: Boys J16 Four Final 1 @ 02:25 PM
1st 3 PNRA/Mercer

(K.Borup, J.Tanguay, J.Fleurial, K.Fram, [K.Takacs])
07:19.90   07:19.90   00:07:19.90  

2nd 4 Mobjack
(J.Cooper, R.Simpson, L.South, C.Holland, [A.Dough])

07:47.28 6.2% 00:27.38 07:47.28   00:07:19.90 00:00:27.38

3rd 5 RNY - Manhattan 07:53.16 7.6% 00:05.88 07:53.16   00:07:19.90 00:00:33.26

 



(R.Pantaleon, J.Imbert, N.Smith, Y.Acosta,
[J.Monsanto])

4th 6 Undine B
(D.Martinelli, K.Alday, J.McGinnis, G.Rubin,
[S.Woodland])

08:12.08 11.9% 00:18.92 08:12.08   00:07:19.90 00:00:52.18

5th 1 Swan Creek RC
(M.Miller, J.Patterson, I.Fitzsimons, J.Pittenger,
[S.Martorana])

08:53.06 21.2% 00:40.98 08:53.06   00:07:19.90 00:01:33.16

6th 2 Pelham CRA
(J.Tunguz, H.Tsavaris, M.Mottola, G.Millette, [J.Schoen])

09:09.21 24.8% 00:16.15 09:09.21   00:07:19.90 00:01:49.31

Race 15b: Boys J16 Four Final 2 @ 02:30 PM
1st 1 Hudson River

(c.izold, M.Reilly, J.MacKay, P.Meier, [M.Delorey])
07:30.52   07:30.52   00:07:30.52  

2nd 2 Undine A
(L.Green, D.Lee, C.Callegari, J.Li, [J.Block])

07:37.24 1.5% 00:06.72 07:37.24   00:07:30.52 00:00:06.72

3rd 3 Great River
(G.McKeon, T.Werner, P.Rossi, B.DeNicola, [A.Yao])

08:27.87 12.7% 00:50.63 08:27.87   00:07:30.52 00:00:57.35

4 Three Rivers
(W.Hathaway, N.Walko, A.Guy, N.Paluselli, [E.Gample])

Excluded        

5 Fairmount
(E.Wilt, G.Pelletier, D.Alexander, a.kambour,
[C.Freedman])

Excluded        

Race 16a: Girls J16 Four Final 1 @ 02:35 PM
1st 3 Saratoga

(Z.HASBROUCK, K.Grabowski, S.Haley, T.Miller,
[C.Grabowski])

08:25.00   08:25.00   00:08:25.00  

2nd 1 Swan Creek RC
(K.Samkavitz, Z.Jopling, M.Nasta, B.Woloshyn,
[S.Taylor])

08:40.08 3.0% 00:15.08 08:40.08   00:08:25.00 00:00:15.08

3rd 2 Cooper TC
(M.Chinnici, E.Barbell, S.Burgess-Harris, M.Koelsch,
[I.Meier])

08:50.35 5.0% 00:10.27 08:50.35   00:08:25.00 00:00:25.35

4th 5 Pelham CRA
(H.Weisman, T.Battersby, J.Rivera, A.Lee,
[S.Hofstetter])

08:51.54 5.3% 00:01.19 08:51.54   00:08:25.00 00:00:26.54

5th 4 RNY - Queens
(K.Castillo, W.Lam, Z.Brown, G.Garcia, [T.Garcia])

09:18.65 10.6% 00:27.11 09:18.65   00:08:25.00 00:00:53.65

6th 6 Shenendehowa
(S.Deno, H.Gutelius, V.Partlow, N.Rojas, [K.Flood])

10:01.24 19.1% 00:42.59 10:01.24   00:08:25.00 00:01:36.24

Race 16b: Girls J16 Four Final 2 @ 02:40 PM
1st 2 Mobjack

(A.Young, L.Thompson, B.Hamilton, M.Lee, [B.Smith])
07:58.73   07:58.73   00:07:58.73  

2nd 4 PNRA/Mercer
(H.Bradley, A.Glazer, H.Kaufman, S.Kennedy-Moore,
[c.gillis])

08:34.97 7.6% 00:36.24 08:34.97   00:07:58.73 00:00:36.24

3rd 3 Three Rivers
(M.Tsudis, T.Trovato, G.Halloran, L.Heinz, [A.Farnan])

08:40.85 8.8% 00:05.88 08:40.85   00:07:58.73 00:00:42.12

4th 1 Undine
(P.COMTOIS, T.Siegal, E.Grugan, R.Sutor, [M.Nece])

08:46.47 10.0% 00:05.62 08:46.47   00:07:58.73 00:00:47.74

5th 6 Fairmount
(M.Lamb, K.Eddowes, A.Dugan, J.Konopka, [a.richey])

08:52.88 11.3% 00:06.41 08:52.88   00:07:58.73 00:00:54.15

6th 5 RNY - Manhattan
(I.Billinge, M.Gonzalez, N.Ceballos, A.Arroyo,
[P.Destine])

09:00.32 12.9% 00:07.44 09:00.32   00:07:58.73 00:01:01.59

Race 17a: Boys J18 Single Final 1 @ 02:45 PM
1st 3 Port Rowing/Sagamore RA [Composite] (J.Poll) 07:58.00   07:58.00   00:07:58.00  
2nd 2 Nereid (J.Alvarino) 08:21.41 4.9% 00:23.41 08:21.41   00:07:58.00 00:00:23.41
3rd 6 Wilmington (G.Best) 08:29.54 6.6% 00:08.13 08:29.54   00:07:58.00 00:00:31.54
4th 4 Norwalk River B (C.Martensson) 08:32.47 7.2% 00:02.93 08:32.47   00:07:58.00 00:00:34.47
5th 5 Undine D (E.Grugan) 08:39.14 8.6% 00:06.67 08:39.14   00:07:58.00 00:00:41.14
6th 1 Montclair B (A.Pollack) 08:47.17 10.3% 00:08.03 08:47.17   00:07:58.00 00:00:49.17

Race 17b: Boys J18 Single Final 2 @ 02:50 PM
1st 2 Whitemarsh A (W.Aftring) 08:05.86   08:05.86   00:08:05.86  
2nd 1 Crescent B (J.Walker) 08:14.63 1.8% 00:08.77 08:14.63   00:08:05.86 00:00:08.77
3rd 3 Greenwich Crew A (T.Sadik) 08:22.51 3.4% 00:07.88 08:22.51   00:08:05.86 00:00:16.65
4th 5 Pelham CRA (J.Shirocky) 08:24.44 3.8% 00:01.93 08:24.44   00:08:05.86 00:00:18.58
5th 4 Undine C (E.Baime) 08:43.20 7.7% 00:18.76 08:43.20   00:08:05.86 00:00:37.34
6th 6 Bergen County A (S.Dineen) 08:57.96 10.7% 00:14.76 08:57.96   00:08:05.86 00:00:52.10

Race 17c: Boys J18 Single Final 3 @ 02:55 PM
1st 6 V-Sculls A (R.Caputo) 07:58.44   07:58.44   00:07:58.44  
2nd 1 Niskayuna (K.Koste) 08:01.92 0.7% 00:03.48 08:01.92   00:07:58.44 00:00:03.48
3rd 3 Crescent C (J.Leyland) 08:11.92 2.8% 00:10.00 08:11.92   00:07:58.44 00:00:13.48
4th 4 Montclair A (O.Daly-Smith) 08:12.27 2.9% 00:00.35 08:12.27   00:07:58.44 00:00:13.83
5th 2 Baltimore D (T.Maher) 08:46.69 10.1% 00:34.42 08:46.69   00:07:58.44 00:00:48.25

5 Norwalk River C (v.Ayala) Scratch        

Race 17d: Boys J18 Single Final 4 @ 03:00 PM
1st 4 Baltimore C (S.Amberger) 07:44.50   07:44.50   00:07:44.50  
2nd 3 Crescent D (T.Judge) 07:59.66 3.3% 00:15.16 07:59.66   00:07:44.50 00:00:15.16



3rd 6 Undine A (J.Quaid) 08:14.45 6.4% 00:14.79 08:14.45   00:07:44.50 00:00:29.95
4th 1 Mobjack (A.Parr) 08:34.37 10.7% 00:19.92 08:34.37   00:07:44.50 00:00:49.87
5th 5 Whitemarsh B (S.Moya) 08:41.15 12.2% 00:06.78 08:41.15   00:07:44.50 00:00:56.65
6th 2 Bergen County B (N.Riedel) 09:22.24 21.0% 00:41.09 09:22.24   00:07:44.50 00:01:37.74

Race 17e: Boys J18 Single Final 5 @ 03:05 PM
1st 1 Crescent E (J.Jamison) 08:10.25   08:10.25   00:08:10.25  
2nd 2 Sagamore RA A (C.Ryan) 08:38.67 5.8% 00:28.42 08:38.67   00:08:10.25 00:00:28.42
3rd 5 Greenwich Crew B (J.caffrey) 09:14.84 13.2% 00:36.17 09:14.84   00:08:10.25 00:01:04.59
4th 4 Cooper TC (C.Licata) 10:21.57 26.8% 01:06.73 10:21.57   00:08:10.25 00:02:11.32

3 V-Sculls B (C.Friends) Scratch        

Race 17f: Boys J18 Single Final 6 @ 03:10 PM
1st 2 Crescent A (W.Schmidt) 08:04.80   08:04.80   00:08:04.80  
2nd 4 Sunrise Training Systems (M.Melnik) 08:20.34 3.2% 00:15.54 08:20.34   00:08:04.80 00:00:15.54
3rd 3 Undine B (M.Salamon) 08:51.35 9.6% 00:31.01 08:51.35   00:08:04.80 00:00:46.55
4th 5 Whitemarsh C (R.Borowski) 09:04.53 12.3% 00:13.18 09:04.53   00:08:04.80 00:00:59.73
5th 6 Sagamore RA B (W.Saffran) 09:27.88 17.1% 00:23.35 09:27.88   00:08:04.80 00:01:23.08

1 Baltimore A (M.Couwenhoven) Scratch        

Race 17g: Boys J18 Single Final 7 @ 03:15 PM
1st 2 Fairmount (N.Carlson) 07:55.07   07:55.07   00:07:55.07  
2nd 5 Norwalk River A (G.Bauerfeld) 07:55.90 0.2% 00:00.83 07:55.90   00:07:55.07 00:00:00.83
3rd 1 BSBC (W.Bass) 08:05.18 2.1% 00:09.28 08:05.18   00:07:55.07 00:00:10.11
4th 4 Hudson River (R.Hyland) 10:01.59 26.6% 01:56.41 10:01.59   00:07:55.07 00:02:06.52
5th 3 Baltimore B (L.Flowers) 10:32.39 33.1% 00:30.80 10:32.39   00:07:55.07 00:02:37.32

Race 18a: Girls J18 Single Final 1 @ 03:20 PM
1st 6 Mobjack (T.Williams) 09:06.91   09:06.91   00:09:06.91  
2nd 1 Swan Creek RC (M.King) 09:19.62 2.3% 00:12.71 09:19.62   00:09:06.91 00:00:12.71
3rd 2 PNRA/Mercer B (R.White) 09:28.98 4.0% 00:09.36 09:28.98   00:09:06.91 00:00:22.07
4th 5 Nereid B (J.Hefferon) 09:32.99 4.8% 00:04.01 09:32.99   00:09:06.91 00:00:26.08
5th 4 Hudson River (A.O'Shea) 09:54.58 8.7% 00:21.59 09:54.58   00:09:06.91 00:00:47.67

3 Three Rivers/Unaff. (USA) [Composite] (K.Murcek) Scratch        

Race 18b: Girls J18 Single Final 2 @ 03:25 PM
1st 5 Vesper (K.Horvat) 08:45.41   08:45.41   00:08:45.41  
2nd 1 PNRA/Mercer A (M.Day) 09:09.10 4.5% 00:23.69 09:09.10   00:08:45.41 00:00:23.69
3rd 2 River Rowing B (C.Gray) 09:23.80 7.3% 00:14.70 09:23.80   00:08:45.41 00:00:38.39
4th 4 Sunrise Training Systems (B.Owen) 09:45.61 11.5% 00:21.81 09:45.61   00:08:45.41 00:01:00.20
5th 3 Undine (N.Schork) 09:57.52 13.7% 00:11.91 09:57.52   00:08:45.41 00:01:12.11
6th 6 RNY - Queens (K.Nevarez) 10:02.21 14.6% 00:04.69 10:02.21   00:08:45.41 00:01:16.80

Race 18c: Girls J18 Single Final 3 @ 03:30 PM
1st 5 PNRA/Mercer D (C.Porter) 08:49.57   08:49.57   00:08:49.57  
2nd 4 Nereid A (B.Callaghan) 09:07.85 3.5% 00:18.28 09:07.85   00:08:49.57 00:00:18.28
3rd 2 PNRA/Mercer E (C.Cleary) 09:25.85 6.9% 00:18.00 09:25.85   00:08:49.57 00:00:36.28
4th 3 Whitemarsh (E.Holt) 09:45.93 10.6% 00:20.08 09:45.93   00:08:49.57 00:00:56.36
5th 1 River Rowing C (B.Henry) 10:11.33 15.4% 00:25.40 10:11.33   00:08:49.57 00:01:21.76

6 Baltimore (k.sinosky) Scratch        

Race 18d: Girls J18 Single Final 4 @ 03:35 PM
1st 1 River Rowing A (S.Pritzker) 08:51.58   08:51.58   00:08:51.58  
2nd 4 Unaff. (USA) (K.Sinosky) 08:53.91 0.4% 00:02.33 08:53.91   00:08:51.58 00:00:02.33
3rd 3 PNRA/Mercer C (K.Sessa) 09:16.32 4.7% 00:22.41 09:16.32   00:08:51.58 00:00:24.74
4th 5 Central Penn. (M.Troppe) 09:35.61 8.3% 00:19.29 09:35.61   00:08:51.58 00:00:44.03
5th 2 Nereid C (C.Lampone) 10:01.31 13.1% 00:25.70 10:01.31   00:08:51.58 00:01:09.73

Race 19a: Boys Eight Final 1 @ 03:40 PM
1st 5 PNRA/Mercer

(K.Borup, R.Haines, J.Fleurial, J.Tanguay, J.Henderson,
K.Fram, C.Levine, A.Gurick, [N.Modi])

06:30.07   06:30.07   00:06:30.07  

2nd 3 Pelham CRA
(H.Mourani, B.Goodman, O.Hurley, N.Roll, B.O'Grady,
d.biskup, C.Martin, L.Rauschnabel, [K.O'Byrne])

06:37.72 2.0% 00:07.65 06:37.72   00:06:30.07 00:00:07.65

3rd 1 Hudson River A
(Z.Whiteley, E.Gekakis, N.Senchak, T.Roach, E.Meier,
R.Close, D.Wallace, F.Paternoster, [J.Squire])

06:39.67 2.5% 00:01.95 06:39.67   00:06:30.07 00:00:09.60

4th 2 Fairmount B
(D.Senour, T.Carter, A.SMOLIJ, A.Olbrich, C.Hoffman,
P.Zawycky, L.Dugan, S.O'BRIEN, [M.Giangiordano])

07:03.79 8.6% 00:24.12 07:03.79   00:06:30.07 00:00:33.72

4 Three Rivers
(C.Volle, C.Gonzalez, G.Stocker, N.Walko, A.Guy,
N.Paluselli, J.Vresilovic, P.Fitzpatrick, [E.Gample])

Scratch        

Race 19b: Boys Eight Final 2 @ 03:45 PM
1st 2 Cooper TC

(G.Waxman, M.Kueny, D.LaGatta, s.Robbins, Q.Smith,
06:32.71   06:32.71   00:06:32.71  



S.Ramasamy, R.Haydinger, R.Risdorfer, [N.Rotkovitz])

2nd 5 Undine
(J.Pechet, J.Waldin, J.Henry, J.Siegal, J.Gaffney,
M.Gaffney, C.Adams, G.Adams, [G.Narzikul])

06:42.80 2.6% 00:10.09 06:42.80   00:06:32.71 00:00:10.09

3rd 4 RNY - Manhattan
(R.Pantaleon, E.Perez, N.Smith, J.Imbert, J.Graciano,
A.Lopez, Y.Acosta, G.Diaz, [J.Monsanto])

07:18.33 11.6% 00:35.53 07:18.33   00:06:32.71 00:00:45.62

4th 3 Hudson River C
(B.Castillo Varda, N.Cerbini, J.Dittmann, R.Gibson,
J.Habert, C.Crawley, t.elmendorf, C.Marconi,
[N.Bukofsky])

07:29.85 14.6% 00:11.52 07:29.85   00:06:32.71 00:00:57.14

Race 19c: Boys Eight Final 3 @ 03:50 PM
1st 2 Fairmount A

(S.Gennaro, M.Kerwin, J.mccarrie, M.Savage, G.Furey,
J.Razzi, D.Lamb, J.Konopka, [R.Buchanan])

06:39.70   06:39.70   00:06:39.70  

2nd 4 Hampton Roads
(B.Dudek, c.clark-cearley, d.sanchez, m.nardone,
M.brennan, j.orozco, n.jacka, J.Smith, [a.errichetto])

07:03.43 5.9% 00:23.73 07:03.43   00:06:39.70 00:00:23.73

3rd 3 Swan Creek RC
(M.Bretl, M.Breed, J.Darling, S.Brown, T.Pittenger,
W.Lambert, R.Falk, N.Colvin, [T.Fish])

07:09.16 7.4% 00:05.73 07:09.16   00:06:39.70 00:00:29.46

4th 5 Hudson River B
(c.izold, P.Meier, J.MacKay, Z.Woolley, M.Reilly,
N.Falcon, S.Coluccio, D.Gisolfi, [M.Delorey])

07:24.99 11.3% 00:15.83 07:24.99   00:06:39.70 00:00:45.29

Race 20a: Girls Eight Final 1 @ 03:55 PM
1st 4 Niskayuna

(L.Geraghty, G.Geraghty, R.Padula, S.Wisoff, T.Alix,
E.Ball, V.Schaefer, G.O'Hara, [M.Ball])

07:24.57   07:24.57   00:07:24.57  

2nd 5 Fairmount B
(K.Barton, A.Adams, o.chase, G.Logioia, A.Molitor,
C.DiMarcantonio, N.Stefan, S.Jensen, [S.Kallick])

07:40.80 3.7% 00:16.23 07:40.80   00:07:24.57 00:00:16.23

3rd 3 Pelham CRA
(E.Houston, K.Kirchgaesser, E.Calder, S.Riina,
L.Cornman, b.lillis, P.Cronin, C.Lillis, [L.Millette])

07:53.00 6.4% 00:12.20 07:53.00   00:07:24.57 00:00:28.43

4th 1 RNY - Queens
(B.Davila, K.Arango, K.Castillo, S.Farrell, Z.Brown,
E.Parsons, G.Garcia, M.Dannang, [K.Hernandez])

07:58.83 7.7% 00:05.83 07:58.83   00:07:24.57 00:00:34.26

5th 2 Hudson River B
(S.Gaston, S.Donahue, M.Duffy, A.Boyko,
S.Lechocinski, T.dube, e.roman, D.close, [e.gisolfi])

08:26.53 13.9% 00:27.70 08:26.53   00:07:24.57 00:01:01.96

Race 20b: Girls Eight Final 2 @ 04:00 PM
1st 2 Fairmount A

(S.Horn, S.Klippel, K.Peng, K.Lally, C.Glavin,
K.Devlieger, H.potter, A.Chardonnet, [M.Collington])

07:04.02   07:04.02   00:07:04.02  

2nd 4 Brigantine
(C.McCully, K.McCully, A.Reale, C.Wojciechowicz,
E.Wood, C.McGettigan, M.Oleksiak, D.Peck,
[C.McLenna])

07:23.34 4.6% 00:19.32 07:23.34   00:07:04.02 00:00:19.32

3rd 3 Three Rivers
(A.Saba, C.McGowan, P.Phillips, E.Kiehn, V.Covelli,
N.Walsh, A.Gonzalez, H.Walter, [A.Farnan])

07:32.13 6.6% 00:08.79 07:32.13   00:07:04.02 00:00:28.11

4th 1 PNRA/Mercer A
(S.Tam, M.Botsch, M.Caglieris, S.Tierney, E.Wright,
J.Raplee, J.Dutaud, A.Glazer, [c.gillis])

07:40.87 8.7% 00:08.74 07:40.87   00:07:04.02 00:00:36.85

5th 5 Hampton Roads
(K.weber, k.creekmore, k.creekmore, n.legree,
p.Webber, t.wing, c.english, k.gill, [g.swann])

07:51.55 11.2% 00:10.68 07:51.55   00:07:04.02 00:00:47.53

Race 20c: Girls Eight Final 3 @ 04:05 PM
1st 4 Hudson River A

(B.Winby, E.Gagliardi, F.Mauer, M.Tebolt, C.Johnson,
J.Paternoster, K.Fairley, M.Lewis, [L.Smith])

07:17.54   07:17.54   00:07:17.54  

2nd 5 Greenwich Crew
(K.Kerrick, S.Reswow, V.Rojo, J.Davis, I.Rose,
S.Browne, V.Sideleva Marcel, b.marcus, [S.Perez])

07:26.02 1.9% 00:08.48 07:26.02   00:07:17.54 00:00:08.48

3rd 2 PNRA/Mercer B
(H.Bradley, E.Hu, H.Ash, A.Patel, H.Kaufman,
K.Crowell, C.Varga, C.Daifotis, [E.Schwartz])

07:30.44 2.9% 00:04.42 07:30.44   00:07:17.54 00:00:12.90

4th 1 Undine
(C.McDonald, E.Dougherty, M.Regan, E.O'Brien,
P.COMTOIS, T.Siegal, J.Greytok, R.Sutor, [M.Nece])

07:49.58 7.3% 00:19.14 07:49.58   00:07:17.54 00:00:32.04

5th 3 RNY - Manhattan
(B.Frias, T.Bryant, I.Billinge, M.Gonzalez, B.Benninger,
E.Mata, D.Del Villar, D.Quezada, [C.Rodriguez])

08:09.14 11.8% 00:19.56 08:09.14   00:07:17.54 00:00:51.60

Race 21a: Boys J16 Quad Final 1 @ 04:10 PM
1st 2 Crescent A

(M.Kling, M.Bautista, A.Harville, J.Brauckmann)
06:47.61   06:47.61   00:06:47.61  

2nd 4 River Rowing
(j.rociunas-englert, K.Woolley, J.Wiggins, R.SULLIVAN)

07:03.40 3.9% 00:15.79 07:03.40   00:06:47.61 00:00:15.79

3rd 1 Cooper TC
(E.tingley, T.Boisvert, J.Raab, c.sergi)

07:03.66 3.9% 00:00.26 07:03.66   00:06:47.61 00:00:16.05

4th 5 Crescent E
(J.Meehan, K.Perry, D.Rostucher, J.Frye)

07:38.48 12.5% 00:34.82 07:38.48   00:06:47.61 00:00:50.87

5th 3 Norwalk River
(S.Klink, D.Crameri, K.Andersen, M.Rauccio)

07:51.21 15.6% 00:12.73 07:51.21   00:06:47.61 00:01:03.60



Race 21b: Boys J16 Quad Final 2 @ 04:15 PM
1st 3 Crescent B

(J.McCormick, M.Balch, N.Debes, A.Mulson)
06:57.24   06:57.24   00:06:57.24  

2nd 1 Mobjack
(J.Cooper, R.Simpson, L.South, C.Holland)

07:02.22 1.2% 00:04.98 07:02.22   00:06:57.24 00:00:04.98

3rd 5 Crescent C
(I.Ward, A.Panchella, A.Williams, J.Novak)

07:35.30 9.1% 00:33.08 07:35.30   00:06:57.24 00:00:38.06

4th 4 Undine A
(D.Heffernan, J.Holeman, V.Tingley, M.Wolfgang)

07:42.63 10.9% 00:07.33 07:42.63   00:06:57.24 00:00:45.39

5th 2 Niskayuna B
(J.Conrad, S.mrazik, A.Cituk, B.Grygiel)

07:44.25 11.3% 00:01.62 07:44.25   00:06:57.24 00:00:47.01

Race 21c: Boys J16 Quad Final 3 @ 04:20 PM
1st 4 Niskayuna A

(K.VandenBerg, G.Schmidt, J.Lampman, N.Chaskin)
06:49.80   06:49.80   00:06:49.80  

2nd 2 Undine B
(J.O'Brien, W.Pechet, N.Hannon, D.Desatnick)

07:06.01 4.0% 00:16.21 07:06.01   00:06:49.80 00:00:16.21

3rd 3 Pelham CRA
(M.Cornman, P.Cornman, K.Shahida, D.Owen)

07:11.75 5.4% 00:05.74 07:11.75   00:06:49.80 00:00:21.95

4th 5 Crescent D
(M.Dogan, A.Johnston, M.Amsterdam, S.Mooney)

07:32.01 10.3% 00:20.26 07:32.01   00:06:49.80 00:00:42.21

5th 1 Greenwich Crew
(H.Moross, V.Kymal, J.Carlson, T.Spellane)

09:26.59 38.3% 01:54.58 09:26.59   00:06:49.80 00:02:36.79

Race 22a: Girls J16 Quad Final 1 @ 04:25 PM
1st 5 River Rowing

(L.Tasker, c.mcgovern, M.Bose, J.Nelson)
07:49.60   07:49.60   00:07:49.60  

2nd 4 Saratoga
(M.Dodd, B.Martin, M.Macy, I.Grieco)

08:23.56 7.2% 00:33.96 08:23.56   00:07:49.60 00:00:33.96

3rd 3 Bergen County
(J.Giannotta, C.Diaz, M.Katsapis, E.WALBY)

08:28.10 8.2% 00:04.54 08:28.10   00:07:49.60 00:00:38.50

4th 2 Greenwich Crew
(V.Logsdail, J.Steinman, K.Cox, M.Mcmillan)

08:31.55 8.9% 00:03.45 08:31.55   00:07:49.60 00:00:41.95

5th 1 Nereid
(C.benintende, E.Gilman, S.Gilman, A.Freed)

09:36.87 22.8% 01:05.32 09:36.87   00:07:49.60 00:01:47.27

6 Mobjack B
(A.Young, B.Hamilton, L.Thompson, M.Lee)

Scratch        

Race 22b: Girls J16 Quad Final 2 @ 04:30 PM
1st 5 Fairmount

(C.Kaufhold, A.Miller, J.Konopka, R.Genyk)
08:15.26   08:15.26   00:08:15.26  

2nd 6 Baltimore A
(A.Hinton, M.Hinton, L.McDaniel, M.Doak)

08:26.03 2.2% 00:10.77 08:26.03   00:08:15.26 00:00:10.77

3rd 3 Niskayuna B
(L.Hoole, L.Lukoski, A.Dinius, E.Gervasio)

08:30.45 3.1% 00:04.42 08:30.45   00:08:15.26 00:00:15.19

4th 1 Mobjack A
(C.Martin, J.Robins, k.james, S.Fravel)

08:38.83 4.8% 00:08.38 08:38.83   00:08:15.26 00:00:23.57

5th 2 Bachelors B
(M.Beckman, S.Kane, r.osborne, J.Rothstein)

08:49.80 7.0% 00:10.97 08:49.80   00:08:15.26 00:00:34.54

6th 4 Central Penn.
(M.Frymoyer, E.Oakes, A.Spaventa, E.Johnson)

09:29.42 15.0% 00:39.62 09:29.42   00:08:15.26 00:01:14.16

Race 22c: Girls J16 Quad Final 3 @ 04:35 PM
1st 1 Bachelors A

(D.Mervine, K.Hudson, L.Alcorn, E.Murphy)
07:55.86   07:55.86   00:07:55.86  

2nd 2 Niskayuna A
(J.Sinkus, K.Feeney, K.Molina, M.Rogers)

08:01.13 1.1% 00:05.27 08:01.13   00:07:55.86 00:00:05.27

3rd 3 Pelham CRA
(J.Bausano, S.Pendrill, S.Lesser-Roy., A.Grammatica)

08:06.68 2.3% 00:05.55 08:06.68   00:07:55.86 00:00:10.82

4th 5 Great River
(M.Newman, M.Parente, L.Knapp, M.McGuire)

08:17.63 4.6% 00:10.95 08:17.63   00:07:55.86 00:00:21.77

5th 4 Baltimore B
(G.McDaniel, N.Trader, J.Hammett, N.Moore)

10:20.16 30.3% 02:02.53 10:20.16   00:07:55.86 00:02:24.30

Race 29a: Mens/Womens/Mixed Jr Octuple Final @ 04:40 PM
1st 5 Greenwich Crew

(I.Dunne, J.Doherty, E.Logsdail, A.Hoffmeister,
B.Manca, O.Probst, B.Phillips, J.caffrey, [J.Jay])

06:37.27   06:37.27   00:06:37.27  

2nd 3 River Rowing
(D.Kelly, M.Fradianni, E.Jaynes, C.LOVRIN, S.Pritzker,
C.McGrath, P.Vignone, L.Tasker, [B.Henry])

07:03.99 6.7% 00:26.72 07:03.99   00:06:37.27 00:00:26.72

3rd 4 University
(M.Maccoll, W.Gross, M.Meghan, T.brown, G.Alex,
C.Parks, T.Huagh, J.Jaskot, [A.Edelman])

07:33.45 14.1% 00:29.46 07:33.45   00:06:37.27 00:00:56.18

4th 2 Central Penn.
(M.Orr, M.Lucchi, J.Sharpe, B.Finley, J.Swartzlander,
D.kline, T.piercy, E.Hartung, [P.Howard])

08:38.82 30.6% 01:05.37 08:38.82   00:06:37.27 00:02:01.55

Race 23a: Boys Single Dash Final 1 @ 04:45 PM
1st 4 River Rowing (D.Boyle) 01:24.20   01:24.20   00:01:24.20  
2nd 3 Sagamore RA (C.Ryan) 01:26.10 2.3% 00:01.90 01:26.10   00:01:24.20 00:00:01.90
3rd 5 BSBC (W.Bass) 01:28.00 4.5% 00:01.90 01:28.00   00:01:24.20 00:00:03.80
4th 2 Undine C (E.Baime) 01:33.00 10.5% 00:05.00 01:33.00   00:01:24.20 00:00:08.80
5th 1 V-Sculls C (A.Margotta) 01:35.30 13.2% 00:02.30 01:35.30   00:01:24.20 00:00:11.10
6th 6 Shenendehowa (S.Ryan) 01:44.30 23.9% 00:09.00 01:44.30   00:01:24.20 00:00:20.10

Race 23b: Boys Single Dash Final 2 @ 04:50 PM
1st 5 Bergen County (T.Ranjan) 01:23.60   01:23.60   00:01:23.60  



2nd 6 Augustine B (Z.Ewell) 01:33.60 12.0% 00:10.00 01:33.60   00:01:23.60 00:00:10.00
3rd 1 Crescent (S.McComb) 01:36.20 15.1% 00:02.60 01:36.20   00:01:23.60 00:00:12.60
4th 2 Hudson River B (R.Hyland) 01:37.50 16.6% 00:01.30 01:37.50   00:01:23.60 00:00:13.90
5th 3 V-Sculls B (C.Friends) 01:45.30 26.0% 00:07.80 01:45.30   00:01:23.60 00:00:21.70
6th 4 Baltimore (J.Maher) 02:01.90 45.8% 00:16.60 02:01.90   00:01:23.60 00:00:38.30

Race 23c: Boys Single Dash Final 3 @ 04:55 PM
1st 2 V-Sculls E (T.Mudd) 01:20.09   01:20.09   00:01:20.09  
2nd 1 Undine A (J.Quaid) 01:21.49 1.7% 00:01.40 01:21.49   00:01:20.09 00:00:01.40
3rd 3 Port Rowing/Sagamore RA [Composite] (J.Poll) 01:22.69 3.2% 00:01.20 01:22.69   00:01:20.09 00:00:02.60
4th 5 Augustine A (B.Hopkins) 01:32.39 15.4% 00:09.70 01:32.39   00:01:20.09 00:00:12.30
5th 4 Wilmington (G.Best) 01:36.79 20.9% 00:04.40 01:36.79   00:01:20.09 00:00:16.70
6th 6 Cooper TC B (C.Licata) 02:44.19 105.0% 01:07.40 02:44.19   00:01:20.09 00:01:24.10

Race 23d: Boys Single Dash Final 4 @ 05:00 PM
1st 5 Fairmount (N.Carlson) 01:23.60   01:23.60   00:01:23.60  
2nd 6 Cooper TC A (h.lagatta) 01:30.27 8.0% 00:06.67 01:30.27   00:01:23.60 00:00:06.67
3rd 1 Undine B (M.Salamon) 01:35.71 14.5% 00:05.44 01:35.71   00:01:23.60 00:00:12.11
4th 3 Hudson River A (B.Panzer) 01:38.25 17.5% 00:02.54 01:38.25   00:01:23.60 00:00:14.65
5th 4 V-Sculls D (M.Elortegi) 01:39.70 19.3% 00:01.45 01:39.70   00:01:23.60 00:00:16.10
6th 2 V-Sculls A (R.Caputo) 01:43.64 24.0% 00:03.94 01:43.64   00:01:23.60 00:00:20.04

Race 24a: Girls Single Dash Final 1 @ 05:05 PM
1st 5 Vesper (K.Horvat) 01:36.80   01:36.80   00:01:36.80  
2nd 3 Hudson River (A.O'Shea) 01:42.20 5.6% 00:05.40 01:42.20   00:01:36.80 00:00:05.40
3rd 2 Undine B (N.Schork) 01:44.70 8.2% 00:02.50 01:44.70   00:01:36.80 00:00:07.90
4th 4 North Jersey B (B.Slavin) 01:46.20 9.7% 00:01.50 01:46.20   00:01:36.80 00:00:09.40

Race 24b: Girls Single Dash Final 2 @ 05:10 PM
1st 4 Undine A (Z.Wenzinger) 01:42.69   01:42.69   00:01:42.69  
2nd 5 RNY - Queens (K.Nevarez) 01:44.09 1.4% 00:01.40 01:44.09   00:01:42.69 00:00:01.40
3rd 2 Fairmount (C.Gosnear) 01:49.39 6.5% 00:05.30 01:49.39   00:01:42.69 00:00:06.70
4th 3 North Jersey A (S.Akellian) 01:49.99 7.1% 00:00.60 01:49.99   00:01:42.69 00:00:07.30

Race 25a: Boys Eight Dash Final 1 @ 05:15 PM
1st 2 Undine

(J.Pechet, J.Waldin, J.Henry, J.Siegal, J.Gaffney,
M.Gaffney, C.Adams, G.Adams, [G.Narzikul])

01:00.99   01:00.99   00:01:00.99  

2nd 5 Pelham CRA
(J.Smoor, N.Roll, r.owen, W.Goetz, M.Heaney,
J.Shirocky, B.Goodman, C.Martin, [L.Millette])

01:03.39 3.9% 00:02.40 01:03.39   00:01:00.99 00:00:02.40

3rd 3 Fairmount C
(V.Armetta, A.Halas, A.England, E.Ashley,
B.Muehlberger, W.Elliott, M.Miller, E.Wilt, [E.Funchion])

01:11.59 17.4% 00:08.20 01:11.59   00:01:00.99 00:00:10.60

4th 1 Hudson River C
(B.Castillo Varda, N.Cerbini, J.Dittmann, R.Gibson,
J.Habert, C.Crawley, t.elmendorf, C.Marconi,
[N.Bukofsky])

01:11.89 17.9% 00:00.30 01:11.89   00:01:00.99 00:00:10.90

5th 4 RNY - Manhattan
(R.Pantaleon, E.Perez, N.Smith, J.Imbert, J.Graciano,
A.Lopez, Y.Acosta, G.Diaz, [C.Rodriguez])

01:13.49 20.5% 00:01.60 01:13.49   00:01:00.99 00:00:12.50

Race 25b: Boys Eight Dash Final 2 @ 05:20 PM
1st 4 Cooper TC

(G.Waxman, M.Kueny, D.LaGatta, s.Robbins, Q.Smith,
S.Ramasamy, R.Haydinger, R.Risdorfer, [N.Rotkovitz])

01:07.60   01:07.60   00:01:07.60  

2nd 3 Hudson River A
(Z.Whiteley, E.Gekakis, N.Senchak, T.Roach, A.Emmi,
R.Close, A.Mcgaw, F.Paternoster, [e.gisolfi])

01:08.10 0.7% 00:00.50 01:08.10   00:01:07.60 00:00:00.50

3rd 1 Fairmount A
(S.Gennaro, M.Kerwin, J.mccarrie, M.Savage, G.Furey,
J.Razzi, D.Lamb, J.Konopka, [R.Buchanan])

01:08.20 0.9% 00:00.10 01:08.20   00:01:07.60 00:00:00.60

4th 5 Niskayuna A
(K.Koste, R.Duffy, K.VandenBerg, G.Schmidt, T.Smith,
J.Endler, J.Lampman, N.Chaskin, [B.Grygiel])

01:11.70 6.1% 00:03.50 01:11.70   00:01:07.60 00:00:04.10

5th 2 Three Rivers
(C.Volle, W.Hathaway, G.Stocker, C.Gonzalez, A.Guy,
N.Walko, J.Vresilovic, N.Paluselli, [P.Fitzpatrick])

01:15.10 11.1% 00:03.40 01:15.10   00:01:07.60 00:00:07.50

Race 25c: Boys Eight Dash Final 3 @ 05:25 PM
1st 2 Norwalk River

(B.Helms, G.Bauerfeld, K.Petreski, L.McDonough,
G.Mgaloblishvili, K.Conover, J.Koenigsberg,
K.Andersen, [P.Lyon])

01:03.20   01:03.20   00:01:03.20  

2nd 5 Fairmount B
(D.Senour, T.Carter, A.SMOLIJ, A.Olbrich, C.Hoffman,
P.Zawycky, L.Dugan, S.O'BRIEN, [M.Giangiordano])

01:09.00 9.2% 00:05.80 01:09.00   00:01:03.20 00:00:05.80

3rd 1 Whitemarsh
(S.Ching, W.Aftring, E.Horvath, C.Kovach, B.Subak,
C.Beverly, R.Borowski, S.Moya, [A.LaCorte])

01:11.10 12.5% 00:02.10 01:11.10   00:01:03.20 00:00:07.90

4th 4 Hudson River B
(c.izold, D.Gisolfi, J.MacKay, Z.Woolley, M.Reilly,
N.Falcon, S.Coluccio, P.Meier, [M.Delorey])

01:13.20 15.8% 00:02.10 01:13.20   00:01:03.20 00:00:10.00



5th 3 Niskayuna B
(L.McGrinder, D.Wolfe, J.LoRe, M.Gujral, F.Daas,
A.Fraterrigo, J.Lombardo, J.Rockwell, [C.Davenport])

01:15.50 19.5% 00:02.30 01:15.50   00:01:03.20 00:00:12.30

Race 26a: Girls Eight Dash Final 1 @ 05:30 PM
1st 4 Hudson River A

(B.Winby, E.Gagliardi, F.Mauer, M.Tebolt, C.Johnson,
J.Paternoster, K.Fairley, M.Lewis, [L.Smith])

01:14.70   01:14.70   00:01:14.70  

2nd 3 Three Rivers
(A.Saba, C.McGowan, P.Phillips, E.Kiehn, V.Covelli,
N.Walsh, A.Gonzalez, H.Walter, [E.Gample])

01:18.60 5.2% 00:03.90 01:18.60   00:01:14.70 00:00:03.90

3rd 1 Pelham CRA
(E.Houston, K.Kirchgaesser, E.Calder, S.Riina,
H.Weisman, b.lillis, o.garcia, S.Pendrill, [L.Millette])

01:19.60 6.6% 00:01.00 01:19.60   00:01:14.70 00:00:04.90

4th 6 Undine
(C.McDonald, E.Dougherty, M.Regan, E.O'Brien,
P.COMTOIS, T.Siegal, V.Guevara, R.Sutor, [M.Nece])

01:20.50 7.8% 00:00.90 01:20.50   00:01:14.70 00:00:05.80

5th 5 Fairmount B
(K.Barton, A.Adams, o.chase, G.Logioia, A.Molitor,
C.DiMarcantonio, N.Stefan, S.Jensen, [S.Kallick])

01:20.60 7.9% 00:00.10 01:20.60   00:01:14.70 00:00:05.90

6th 2 RNY - Queens
(B.Davila, K.Arango, K.Castillo, S.Farrell, Z.Brown,
E.Parsons, G.Garcia, M.Dannang, [K.Hernandez])

01:22.00 9.8% 00:01.40 01:22.00   00:01:14.70 00:00:07.30

Race 26b: Girls Eight Dash Final 2 @ 05:35 PM
1st 3 Fairmount A

(S.Horn, S.Klippel, K.Peng, K.Lally, C.Glavin,
K.Devlieger, H.potter, A.Chardonnet, [M.Collington])

01:15.00   01:15.00   00:01:15.00  

2nd 1 Niskayuna
(L.Geraghty, G.Geraghty, R.Padula, S.Wisoff, T.Alix,
E.Ball, V.Schaefer, G.O'Hara, [M.Ball])

01:15.30 0.4% 00:00.30 01:15.30   00:01:15.00 00:00:00.30

3rd 5 RNY - Manhattan
(B.Benninger, T.Bryant, I.Billinge, M.Gonzalez, D.Del
Villar, E.Mata, N.Ceballos, A.Arroyo, [C.Rodriguez])

01:23.40 11.2% 00:08.10 01:23.40   00:01:15.00 00:00:08.40

4th 4 Shenendehowa
(M.Strangia, G.LeBlanc, S.Deno, A.Nelson, M.Ritter,
Z.Deno, M.McDonald, V.Partlow, [K.Flood])

01:25.80 14.4% 00:02.40 01:25.80   00:01:15.00 00:00:10.80

5th 2 Hudson River B
(S.Gaston, S.Donahue, M.Duffy, A.Boyko,
S.Lechocinski, T.dube, e.roman, D.close, [e.gisolfi])

01:29.70 19.6% 00:03.90 01:29.70   00:01:15.00 00:00:14.70
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